TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

ACTIVITIES REPORTED FEBRUARY 2-9, 2024

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

02/09/2024

CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2400
05300

6 2400
05319

6 2400
05346

6 N/A
N/A 2400
05191

2 2400
05413

N/A  N/A
5 2400
05456

3 2400
05504

6 2400
05511

2 2400
05515

2/2/24

2/2/24

2/2/24

2/2/24

2/2/24

2/2/24
2/3/24

2/3/24

2/3/24

2/3/24

2/3/24

10:06 am

11:25 am

1:22 pm

2:54 pm

4:54 pm

5:52 pm
5:18 am

6:26 am

1:42 pm

3:00 pm

3:20 pm

Larceny

Theft

Warrant Arrest

Domestic

Recovered Stolen Auto

Larceny
Police Information

Theft from Auto

Residential Burglary

Theft from Auto

Larceny

1300 blk University
Blvd

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1200 blk Myrtle
Ave
Washington, DC

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)
600 blk Houston
Ave

7000 blk Sycamore

Ave

7500 blk Wildwood
Dr

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Victim left cell phone in the Caribbean
Palace and when he went to retrieve
it, it was gone

Officers came into contact with a
subject with an outstanding warrant
through Takoma Park; arrested
Domestic

MPD recovered a vehicle stolen out of
Takoma Park in DC; tags were intact,
damage to the rear bumper; owner
notified

Commercial theft from 7-11

Police Information

Sometime overnight, unk suspect(s)
entered the victim’s vehicle and stole
property

Sometime between 2/1 @ 9:15 AM &
2/3 @ 1:42 PM, unk suspect(s)
entered a residence under
construction and stole property
Sometime between 2:42 PM & 2:45
PM, unk suspect(s) smashed out the
front passenger side window of the
victim’s vehicle and stole property
Commercial theft from 7-11
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2400
05527
2 N/A
2 2400
05598
1 2400
05554
2 2400
05615
2 2400
05616
3 2400
05638
4 2400
05663

2/3/24

2/4/24

2/4/24

2/4/24

2/4/24

2/4/24

2/4/24

2/4/24

5:30 pm

7:10 am

11:32 am

1:06 pm

1:07 pm

1:45 pm

4:51 pm

6:27 pm

Larceny

Domestic

Attempted Stolen Auto

Found Property

Stolen Auto

Stolen Automobile Tag

Vandalism to Auto

Sound of Shots Fired

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
900 blk East West
Hwy

500 blk EIm Ave

Philadelphia Ave
between Maple
Ave & Carrol Ave
900 blk Heather
Ave

700 blk Devonshire
Rd

6400 blk Fifth Ave

Ritchie Ave & Piney
Branch Rd

Commercial theft from Sunoco
Domestic

Unk suspect(s) smashed out the front
passenger side window of the victim’s
vehicle to gain entry and tampered
with the ignition; unsuccessful

A found wallet with ID inside was
turned in to police; released to owner

Sometime between 2/3 @ 7 PM & 2/4
@ 12 PM, unk suspect(s) stole the
victim’s vehicle (2017 Kia Sorento)
Sometime between 2/3 @ PM & 2/4
@ 1 PM, unk suspect(s) stole a NC tag
from the victim’s utility trailer
Sometime between 2/3 @ 5 PM & 2/4
@ 1 PM, unk suspect(s) smashed out
the rear driver’s side window of the
victim’s vehicle

Sound of shots fired by Takoma Park
and Montgomery County residents in
the area of Ritchie Avenue and Piney
Branch Rd; officers canvassed the area
and did not locate any shell casings,
suspects or victims; officers on day
work on 2/5 advised to check again in
daylight hours - *follow up conducted
with negative results
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N/A

2400
05712
2400
05743

N/A
N/A

2400
05866
2400
05870
2400
05892
2400
05918

2400
05892
2400
06015

2400
06011

2/4/24
2/5/24

2/5/24

2/5/24
2/5/24
2/6/24
2/6/24
2/6/24

2/6/24

2/6/24

2/6/24

2/6/24

9:22 pm
9:32 am

11:26 am

3:55 pm
9:21 pm
12:07 am
1:11 am
9:30 am

11:57 am

3:03 pm

5:17 pm

5:43 pm

Police Information
Found Property

Stolen Automobile Tag

Police Information
Police Information
Larceny

Larceny

Larceny

Attempted Theft from
Auto

Larceny

Arrest for Unauthorized
Use of a Stolen Auto

Neighbor Dispute

600 blk Houston
Ave

7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)
6600 blk Cockerille
Ave

700 blk
Maplewood Ave
7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

7500 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

8300 blk Roanoke
Ave

Police Information

Resident turned in a found tool;
impounded

Sometime between 1/31 @ 10 PM &
2/5 @ 11 AM, unk suspect(s) stole a
VA tag from the victim’s vehicle
Police Information

Police Information

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Unk male suspect attempted to break
into the victim’s vehicle to steal
property; suspect fled on foot when
confronted by victim

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Suspect arrested for unauthorized use
of a stolen auto from Howard County;
vehicle towed

Officers responded to an ongoing
dispute between neighbors; one
neighbor caused damage to the
other’s property; charges pending
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2 2400
06037
6 2400
06052
2 2400
06061
6 2400
06086
6 2400
06088
5 2400
06107
6 N/A
6 2400
06133
6 2400

06134

2/6/24

2/6/24

2/7/24
2/7/24
2/7/24
2/7/24

2/7/24

2/7/24
2/7/24

2/7/24

7:10 pm

9:43 pm

1:10 am
6:19 am
9:01 am
9:13 am

10:15 am

12:01 pm
12:20 pm

12:30 pm

Police Information

Theft of Package

Larceny Arrest
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Fraud; Identity Theft

Suspicious Situation
Larceny

Larceny

600 blk Houston
Ave

1000 blk Hopewell
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

8500 blk Flower
Ave

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

Police Information

Unk suspect(s) stole the victim’s
package from in front of the residence
door

Subject arrested for commercial theft
from Walgreens

Commercial theft from 7-11

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens

The identity of the victim may have
been compromised or stolen following
an incident where a suspect, posing as
a representative from the victim's
bank, contacted them. During this
deceptive interaction, the victim
unwittingly disclosed personal
information to the caller/suspect
Suspicious Situation

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens
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2400
06161
1 N/A
6 2400
06208
2 2400
06204
2 2400
06032
1 N/A
1 N/A
2 N/A
6 2400

0624

2/7/24

2/7/24

2/7/24

2/7/24

2/7/24

2/7/24
2/8/24
2/8/24

2/8/24

3:05 pm

4:17 pm

5:48 pm

6:31 pm

8:37 pm

8:50 pm
6:00 am
7:30 am

8:49 am

Traffic Hazard/Aggressive

Driver

Police Information

Warrant Arrest

Personal Injury Collision

Recovered Stolen Auto

Police Information

Suspicious Situation

Emergency Evaluation

Petition
Larceny

Ethan Allen Ave &
Carroll Ave

Unit blk
Philadelphia Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

New Hampshire
Ave & Auburn Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7300 blk Hancock
Ave

7300 blk Hancock
Ave

800 blk Sligo Creek
Pkwy

1300 blk University
Blvd

An unk male suspect disregarded
safety protocols & endangered
construction workers by driving
through an active construction site
after being explicitly instructed to
halt; the suspect nearly collided with a
construction worker, posing a serious
threat to their safety; the suspect also
verbally assaulted the construction
crew by shouting obscenities out the
window; investigation ongoing

Police Information

Officers came into contact with a
subject with an outstanding warrant
through Takoma Park; arrested

Two vehicles involved in collision; one
driver transported to local hospital
with non-life-threatening injuries

A vehicle stolen in Takoma Park was
recovered in Takoma Park; owner
notified

Police Information

Suspicious Situation
Emergency Evaluation Petition

Commercial theft from Walgreens
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6

N/A
2400
06308
2400
06291

2400
06326
2400
06336

2400
06348
2400
0344
2400
06382

2/8/24
2/8/24

2/8/24

2/8/24

2/8/24

2/8/24
2/8/24

2/8/24

9:46 am
11:54 am

12:01 pm

1:00 pm

1:57 pm

2:33 pm
2:55 pm

4:15 pm

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

Suspicious Situation
Larceny

Theft of Catalytic
Converter
Larceny Arrest

Roofing Scheme;
Destruction of Property

Larceny
Larceny Arrest

Larceny

Unit blk Ritchie Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

500 blk Tulip Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

7300 blk Willow
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd

02/09/2024

Suspicious Situation
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Unk suspect(s) stole the victim’s
catalytic converter from the victim’s
Honda Pilot sometime between 2/7 @
10PM & 2/8 @ 7 AM

Subject arrested for commercial theft
from Walgreens

Victim encountered two unk males
who purported to offer roofing
services, claiming that their drone had
detected missing tiles on the victim's
roof; one of the suspects retrieved a
ladder, climbed onto the victim's roof,
and returned with a monetary
proposal; victim declined the offer.
Upon inspection later, it was
discovered that the suspect had
unlawfully removed wood from the
roof and extracted two shingles;
investigation ongoing

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Subject arrested for commercial theft
from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
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2400 2/8/24 4:25 pm Indecent Exposure; 7400 blk Baltimore = A known male suspect was observed
06370 Urinating in Public Ave removing his genitals and urinating on
a dog that was in a fenced yard;
arrested
6 2400 2/8/24 8:05 pm Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
06416 Blvd
6 2400 2/8/24 8:05 pm Larceny 1300 blk University =~ Commercial theft from Walgreens
06418 Blvd
2 2400 2/9/24 5:42 am Larceny 6900 blk New Commercial theft from 7-11
06448 Hampshire Ave

Burglary — Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.
CDS - Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW - Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.

CPU - Central Processing Unit

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

DUI — Driving Under the Influence
Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a

medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

FTA - Failure to Appear
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ACTIVITIES REPORTED FEBRUARY 2-9, 2024

Home Invasion — Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment,
houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and
there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny — Theft of property.

MPD — Metropolitan Police Department

MCPD — Montgomery County Police Department

PGPD — Prince George’s County Police Department

Police Information — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property — Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID — Possession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) — The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using
a weapon, it’s armed.

Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends

who check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Undetermined Death — Death is under investigation
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VOP - Violation of Parole



