WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2400 05300	2/2/24	10:06 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 05319	2/2/24	11:25 am	Theft	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Victim left cell phone in the Caribbean Palace and when he went to retrieve it, it was gone
6	2400 05346	2/2/24	1:22 pm	Warrant Arrest	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Officers came into contact with a subject with an outstanding warrant through Takoma Park; arrested
6	N/A	2/2/24	2:54 pm	Domestic	1200 blk Myrtle Ave	Domestic
N/A	2400 05191	2/2/24	4:54 pm	Recovered Stolen Auto	Washington, DC	MPD recovered a vehicle stolen out of Takoma Park in DC; tags were intact, damage to the rear bumper; owner notified
2	2400 05413	2/2/24	5:52 pm	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
N/A	N/A	2/3/24	5:18 am	Police Information	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	Police Information
5	2400 05456	2/3/24	6:26 am	Theft from Auto	600 blk Houston Ave	Sometime overnight, unk suspect(s) entered the victim's vehicle and stole property
3	2400 05504	2/3/24	1:42 pm	Residential Burglary	7000 blk Sycamore Ave	Sometime between 2/1 @ 9:15 AM & 2/3 @ 1:42 PM, unk suspect(s) entered a residence under construction and stole property
6	2400 05511	2/3/24	3:00 pm	Theft from Auto	7500 blk Wildwood Dr	Sometime between 2:42 PM & 2:45 PM, unk suspect(s) smashed out the front passenger side window of the victim's vehicle and stole property
2	2400 05515	2/3/24	3:20 pm	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
2	2400 05527	2/3/24	5:30 pm	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from Sunoco
2	N/A	2/4/24	7:10 am	Domestic	900 blk East West Hwy	Domestic
2	2400 05598	2/4/24	11:32 am	Attempted Stolen Auto	500 blk Elm Ave	Unk suspect(s) smashed out the front passenger side window of the victim's vehicle to gain entry and tampered with the ignition; unsuccessful
1	2400 05554	2/4/24	1:06 pm	Found Property	Philadelphia Ave between Maple Ave & Carrol Ave	A found wallet with ID inside was turned in to police; released to owner
2	2400 05615	2/4/24	1:07 pm	Stolen Auto	900 blk Heather Ave	Sometime between 2/3 @ 7 PM & 2/4 @ 12 PM, unk suspect(s) stole the victim's vehicle (2017 Kia Sorento)
2	2400 05616	2/4/24	1:45 pm	Stolen Automobile Tag	700 blk Devonshire Rd	Sometime between 2/3 @ PM & 2/4 @ 1 PM, unk suspect(s) stole a NC tag from the victim's utility trailer
3	2400 05638	2/4/24	4:51 pm	Vandalism to Auto	6400 blk Fifth Ave	Sometime between 2/3 @ 5 PM & 2/4 @ 1 PM, unk suspect(s) smashed out the rear driver's side window of the victim's vehicle
4	2400 05663	2/4/24	6:27 pm	Sound of Shots Fired	Ritchie Ave & Piney Branch Rd	Sound of shots fired by Takoma Park and Montgomery County residents in the area of Ritchie Avenue and Piney Branch Rd; officers canvassed the area and did not locate any shell casings, suspects or victims; officers on day work on 2/5 advised to check again in daylight hours - *follow up conducted with negative results

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
5	N/A	2/4/24	9:22 pm	Police Information	600 blk Houston Ave	Police Information
N/A	2400 05712	2/5/24	9:32 am	Found Property	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	Resident turned in a found tool; impounded
3	2400 05743	2/5/24	11:26 am	Stolen Automobile Tag	6600 blk Cockerille Ave	Sometime between 1/31 @ 10 PM & 2/5 @ 11 AM, unk suspect(s) stole a VA tag from the victim's vehicle
5	N/A	2/5/24	3:55 pm	Police Information	700 blk Maplewood Ave	Police Information
6	N/A	2/5/24	9:21 pm	Police Information	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
6	2400 05866	2/6/24	12:07 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 05870	2/6/24	1:11 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 05892	2/6/24	9:30 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 05918	2/6/24	11:57 am	Attempted Theft from Auto	7500 blk New Hampshire Ave	Unk male suspect attempted to break into the victim's vehicle to steal property; suspect fled on foot when confronted by victim
6	2400 05892	2/6/24	3:03 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2400 06015	2/6/24	5:17 pm	Arrest for Unauthorized Use of a Stolen Auto	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Suspect arrested for unauthorized use of a stolen auto from Howard County; vehicle towed
5	2400 06011	2/6/24	5:43 pm	Neighbor Dispute	8300 blk Roanoke Ave	Officers responded to an ongoing dispute between neighbors; one neighbor caused damage to the other's property; charges pending

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
5	N/A	2/6/24	7:10 pm	Police Information	600 blk Houston Ave	Police Information
2	2400 06037	2/6/24	9:43 pm	Theft of Package	1000 blk Hopewell Ave	Unk suspect(s) stole the victim's package from in front of the residence door
6	2400 06052	2/7/24	1:10 am	Larceny Arrest	1300 blk University Blvd	Subject arrested for commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2400 06061	2/7/24	6:19 am	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
6	2400 06086	2/7/24	9:01 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 06088	2/7/24	9:13 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
5	2400 06107	2/7/24	10:15 am	Fraud; Identity Theft	8500 blk Flower Ave	The identity of the victim may have been compromised or stolen following an incident where a suspect, posing as a representative from the victim's bank, contacted them. During this deceptive interaction, the victim unwittingly disclosed personal information to the caller/suspect
6	N/A	2/7/24	12:01 pm	Suspicious Situation	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Suspicious Situation
6	2400 06133	2/7/24	12:20 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 06134	2/7/24	12:30 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
3	2400 06161	2/7/24	3:05 pm	Traffic Hazard/Aggressive Driver	Ethan Allen Ave & Carroll Ave	An unk male suspect disregarded safety protocols & endangered construction workers by driving through an active construction site after being explicitly instructed to halt; the suspect nearly collided with a construction worker, posing a serious threat to their safety; the suspect also verbally assaulted the construction crew by shouting obscenities out the window; investigation ongoing
1	N/A	2/7/24	4:17 pm	Police Information	Unit blk Philadelphia Ave	Police Information
6	2400 06208	2/7/24	5:48 pm	Warrant Arrest	1300 blk University Blvd	Officers came into contact with a subject with an outstanding warrant through Takoma Park; arrested
2	2400 06204	2/7/24	6:31 pm	Personal Injury Collision	New Hampshire Ave & Auburn Ave	Two vehicles involved in collision; one driver transported to local hospital with non-life-threatening injuries
2	2400 06032	2/7/24	8:37 pm	Recovered Stolen Auto	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	A vehicle stolen in Takoma Park was recovered in Takoma Park; owner notified
1	N/A	2/7/24	8:50 pm	Police Information	7300 blk Hancock Ave	Police Information
1	N/A	2/8/24	6:00 am	Suspicious Situation	7300 blk Hancock Ave	Suspicious Situation
2	N/A	2/8/24	7:30 am	Emergency Evaluation Petition	800 blk Sligo Creek Pkwy	Emergency Evaluation Petition
6	2400 0624	2/8/24	8:49 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
4	N/A	2/8/24	9:46 am	Suspicious Situation	Unit blk Ritchie Ave	Suspicious Situation
6	2400 06308	2/8/24	11:54 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
1	2400 06291	2/8/24	12:01 pm	Theft of Catalytic Converter	500 blk Tulip Ave	Unk suspect(s) stole the victim's catalytic converter from the victim's Honda Pilot sometime between 2/7 @ 10 PM & 2/8 @ 7 AM
6	2400 06326	2/8/24	1:00 pm	Larceny Arrest	1300 blk University Blvd	Subject arrested for commercial theft from Walgreens
1	2400 06336	2/8/24	1:57 pm	Roofing Scheme; Destruction of Property	7300 blk Willow Ave	Victim encountered two unk males who purported to offer roofing services, claiming that their drone had detected missing tiles on the victim's roof; one of the suspects retrieved a ladder, climbed onto the victim's roof, and returned with a monetary proposal; victim declined the offer. Upon inspection later, it was discovered that the suspect had unlawfully removed wood from the roof and extracted two shingles; investigation ongoing
6	2400 06348	2/8/24	2:33 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 0344	2/8/24	2:55 pm	Larceny Arrest	1300 blk University Blvd	Subject arrested for commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 06382	2/8/24	4:15 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
1	2400 06370	2/8/24	4:25 pm	Indecent Exposure; Urinating in Public	7400 blk Baltimore Ave	A known male suspect was observed removing his genitals and urinating on a dog that was in a fenced yard; arrested
6	2400 06416	2/8/24	8:05 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 06418	2/8/24	8:05 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2400 06448	2/9/24	5:42 am	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11

**Burglary** – Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.

**CDS** – Controlled Dangerous Substance.

**CDW** – Concealed Deadly Weapon.

**Contact Shooting** – An individual(s) was shot.

**CPU** – Central Processing Unit

**Domestic** – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).* 

**DUI** – Driving Under the Influence

**Emergency Evaluation Petition** – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

FTA - Failure to Appear

**Home Invasion** – Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment, houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

**Larceny** – Theft of property.

**MPD** – Metropolitan Police Department

MCPD - Montgomery County Police Department

**PGPD** – Prince George's County Police Department

**Police Information** – This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

**Posted from Property** – Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

**PWID** – Possession with the Intent to Distribute

**Robbery** (**Strong Arm/Armed**) – The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using a weapon, it's armed.

**Suicide -** *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).* 

**Suspicious Situation** – *This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.* 

**Unattended Death** - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases, months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends who check on them regularly. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

**Undetermined Death** – Death is under investigation

**VOP** – Violation of Parole